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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Regis-1 tration 
Number. 

433361 

404344 

424777 
420996 

433608 

375935 
219031 
255963 
107396 

273769 
434322 
160775 

433878 

OF 

THURSDAY, JULY 3, 1941. 

Juhlhsgrh h)l ;4utqoritu. 

WELLINGTON, MONDAY, JULY 7, 1941. 

Notice cancelling the Calling Up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces. 

Office of the Minister of National Service, 
Wellington, 1st July, 1941. 

P URSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 
1940, I h~reby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 2nd 

October, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 4th March, 1941, 26th March, 1941, 29th April, 
1941, and 7th May, 1941, concerning the calling up for service with the Armed Forces 
of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for.the reasons stated. 

Name. 

Clark, Douglas Henry 

Dormer, Wilfred Lloyd 

Hand, Hayward Lorraine 
Hodgkinson, Basil Gilbert 

Larsen, Neil 

l\fcPike, George William Eric 
Moriarty, Clement Thomas .. 
Nolan, Fred 
Ryan, Patrick 

Stewart, John Augustine 
Tracey, Robert James 
Trotter, Arthur John 

Wilson, James 

D. WILSON, 
For the Minister of National Service. 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation and Address. 

MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND). 

1
43 Sutherland Rd., Point Chevalier, Auck

land 
Clothing-cutter, 65 Asquith Ave., ]\fount 

Albert, Auckland 
Carpenter, 109 Mount Eden Rd., Auckland 
Carpenter, 16 Rutland Rd., Devonport, 

Auckland 
Slaughterman, 7 Walters Rd., ]\fount Eden, 

Auckland 
Watea Rd., Mangere, Auckland 
Butcher, 64 Ponsonby Rd., Auckland 
7 Arthur St., Ponsonby, Auckland 
Storekeepers' assistant, Dublin St., Puke-

kohe, Auckland 
10 School Rd., Morningside, Auckland .. 
Presser, 29 Ponsonby Rd., Auckland 
Farm hand, 99 Princes St., Onehunga, 

Auckland 
Carpenter, 3 Beresford St., Takapuna, 

Auckland 

Gazette 
Dated. 

7/.5/41 

7/.5/41 

7/.5/41 
7/5/41 

26/3/41 

4/12/40 
7/5/41 
7 /5/41 
7/5/41 

7/5/41 
7/5/41 

4/12/40 

7/5/41 

I · I 

E.F. 

E.F. 

E.F. 
E.F. 

T.F. 

E.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 

E.F. 
E.F. 
E.F. 

E.F. 

Reason for Cancellation. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of 2nd Division. 

1Iember of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of Class "A," 

1st Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Member of 2nd Division. 
Not a member of Class " A," 

1st Division. 
l\fomber of 2nd Division. 

* E.F. denotes ballot for Expeditionary Force. T.F. denotes ballot for Territorial Force. 


