

## SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, JULY 3, 1941.

Published by Authority.

## WELLINGTON, MONDAY, JULY 7, 1941.

Notice cancelling the Calling Up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces.

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 1st July, 1941.

DURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 2nd October, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 4th March, 1941, 26th March, 1941, 29th April, 1941, and 7th May, 1941, concerning the calling up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

D. WILSON, For the Minister of National Service.

## SCHEDULE.

Registration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	*	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND).					
433361	Clark, Douglas Henry	43 Sutherland Rd., Point Chevalier, Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 3rd Division.
404344	Dormer, Wilfred Lloyd	Clothing-cutter, 65 Asquith Ave., Mount Albert, Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
424777	Hand, Hayward Lorraine	Carpenter, 109 Mount Eden Rd., Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
420996	Hodgkinson, Basil Gilbert	Carpenter, 16 Rutland Rd., Devonport,	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
<b>4336</b> 08	Larsen, Neil	Slaughterman, 7 Walters Rd., Mount Eden, Auckland	26/3/41	T.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
375935	McPike, George William Eric	Watea Rd., Mangere, Auckland	4/12/40	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
219031	Moriarty, Clement Thomas	Butcher, 64 Ponsonby Rd., Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
255963	Nolan, Fred	7 Arthur St., Ponsonby, Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 3rd Division.
107396	Ryan, Patrick	Storekeepers' assistant, Dublin St., Puke-	7/5/41	E.F.	Not a member of Class "A,"
		kohe, Auckland			1st Division.
273769	Stewart, John Augustine	10 School Rd., Morningside, Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
434322	Tracey, Robert James	Presser, 29 Ponsonby Rd., Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
160775	Trotter, Arthur John	Farm hand, 99 Princes St., Onehunga, Auckland	4/12/40	E.F.	Not a member of Class "A," 1st Division.
433878	Wilson, James	Carpenter, 3 Beresford St., Takapuna, Auckland	7/5/41	E.F.	Member of 2nd Division.
	l· .				

<sup>\*</sup> E.F. denotes ballot for Expeditionary Force. T.F. denotes ballot for Territorial Force.